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AGENDA 
 

1. Welcome and Introductions 
 

2. Overview of Project 
 

3. Vendor Selection Timeline 
 

4. Review of Questions Submitted by Vendors 
 

5. Review Key Elements of RFP 
 

6. Vendor Questions 



Req# 1535 
Pre-bid Meeting 

July 10, 2014 



 Welcome and Introductions 
 Overview of Project 
 Vendor Selection Timeline 
 Review of Questions Submitted by Vendors 
 Review Key Elements of RFP 
 Vendor Questions 



 MDOT Project Team 
 Project Manager – Bill Wahl  wahlb@michigan.gov 

 FHWA Representative 
 Vendors 
 Attendance, Agenda, Presentation, and Q/A 

will be posted to MDOT website following 
meeting 

mailto:wahlb@michigan.gov


 Proposals Due: August 11 
 Vendor Selection for Oral Presentations:  

August 21 
 Oral Presentations:  September 3 
 Final Selection: September 15 
 Contract Award:  Mid-October 



 Inquiries and Responses are posted to MDOT 
website 



 Proposals must be submitted electronically 
 50 page limit 
 MDOT Guidance Document, FHWA Order 

5160.1A 
 Program requirements and restrictions 

 



 Questions and responses from pre-bid meeting 
will be posted to MDOT website 



Req# 1535

Name Company Address Phone E-mail

Bill Wahl MDOT 1088 M-32 East Gaylord MI 49735 989-731-5090 wahlb@michigan.gov

Bob Ranck MDOT 55 E Morley Dr Saginaw MI 48601 989-280-2142 ranckr2@michigan.gov

Barbara Hicks MDOT 425 W Ottawa Lansing MI 48909 517-335-2482 hicksb3@michigan.gov

Mike Blackledge MDOT 425 W Ottawa Lansing MI 48909 517-241-3752 blackledgem@michigan.gov

Mike Kapp MDOT 425 W Ottawa Lansing MI 48909 517-335-1069 kappm@michigan.gov

Chris Youngs MDOT 425 W Ottawa Lansing MI 48909 517-373-0031 youngsc1@michigan.gov

Lynn Lynwood MDOT 425 W Ottawa Lansing MI 48909 517-373-0026 lynwoodl@michigan.gov

John Kalanquin DTMB 425 W Ottawa Lansing MI 48909 517-241-0177 kalanquinj@michigan.gov

Julie Johnston FHWA 517-702-1855 julie.johnston@dot.gov 

Matt Schaefer The Superlative Group
26600 Detroit Rd Suite 250 
Cleveland OH 44145 216-592-9400 schaefer@superlativegroup.com

Troy Dover
Infrastructure Corporation of 
America

750 Old Hickory Boulevard, Building 
One, Suite 200  Brentwood, TN  
37027 615-515-3653 tdover@ica-onramp.com

Trevor Powers
Adopt A Highway 
Maintenance Corporation

1211 E. Dyer Rd. #110  Santa Ana, 
CA 92705 800-200-0003 Trevor@adoptahighway.com

Thomas Spain A&T Promotions
1840 N Michigan Ave Saginaw MI 
48602 989-928-8337 spainth@hotmail.com

Al Snow A&T Promotions
1840 N Michigan Ave Saginaw MI 
48602 989-245-6593 snowproductions@sbcglobal.net
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Bill Ellis IC Touch
17033 Renton Rd Belleville MI 
48111 734-697-2888 bellis@ictouch.net

Gary Hanlin IC Touch
17033 Renton Rd Belleville MI 
48111 313-283-4741 ghanlin@ictouch.net

Scott Mires Travel Info Services
101 East Federal Hwy Roscommon 
MI 48653 989-275-8042 tis@freeway.net

Rita Gallagher Travelers Marketing 47 Church St Wellesley MA 02482 781-237-7020 rgallagher@travelersmarketing.com

Rodney Kuznicki ICI
1239 76th St SW Suite C Byron 
Center MI 49315 616-878-5307x123 rkuznicki@1ici.com

Christine Cowan McCann Detroit
360 West Maple Birmingham MI 
48009 248-203-8452 christine.cowan@mccann.com
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